
Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 109 21176816 1/06/25 1 Crouch Congress 0.9 87 150 27 68 704 810 106 725 1295 5.09 133 3.36 1262 103 -1.51 115 114 37.0

Dawson Farms LLC Angus (AN) 178 21331693 1/01/25 1 Foxhovens Endeavor 203 -0.7 86 164 27 75 758 782 114 915 1435 4.64 122 3.68 1435 117 3.62 101 114 38.0
Stewart Select Angus Angus (AN) 73 21332807 12/06/24 1 GAR Home Town 0.4 75 133 29 78 740 735 128 860 1330 4.20 110 3.20 1274 104 -3.62 118 112 39.0

Aiton Angus Angus (AN) 13 21244669 1/12/25 1 Crouch Congress 0.8 88 147 27 72 806 831 108 870 1360 4.38 115 3.59 1396 114 0.69 104 110 35.0
Next Generation Genetics Angus (AN) 127 21344266 12/28/24 1 LVVF Tanker 14 0.0 73 138 38 79 876 778 100 920 1400 4.29 113 3.55 1348 110 -1.92 112 110 37.0

7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 212 21351478 1/20/25 1 Connealy Craftsman 0.8 88 160 39 80 710 731 100 825 1315 4.38 115 3.54 1340 109 -2.31 116 110 36.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Deppe Angus Angus (AN) 137 21426159 1/10/25 2 Crouch Congress 1.9 101 173 27 73 825 827 129 860 1450 5.27 137 3.81 1498 118 0.12 109.51 120 39

Les Craft Angus Angus (AN) 31 21327484 1/02/25 2 Crouch Congress 3.8 93 159 22 96 810 782 115 980 1510 4.73 123 3.88 1429 113 -2 119.26 118 39
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 65 21349437 12/12/24 2 VAR Crosswind 1361 1.9 86 153 24 76 875 770 100 1030 1585 4.96 129 3.87 1484 117 0.85 117.02 116 44
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 63 21347314 12/10/24 2 Virginia Tech Statesman 2.1 96 177 23 82 915 802 100 1225 1740 4.6 119 4.22 1632 129 -0.5 112.6 115 41

Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 101 21176831 12/04/24 2 Marda Great Lakes 370 1.8 89 159 31 73 832 850 112 910 1445 4.78 124 3.46 1319 104 -2.4 118.56 115 41
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 64 21347315 1/06/25 2 7 Oaks Influence 1.8 91 162 32 80 812 760 100 1030 1530 4.46 116 3.97 1483 117 -0.1 112.59 114 41

Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 104 21176817 12/12/24 2 BNWZ Nobility 1202 4.8 100 177 24 85 734 767 100 835 1390 4.96 129 3.39 1269 100 -0.6 111.22 114 42
Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 160 21297658 12/05/24 2 Baldridge Jordan 4 99 172 36 85 825 817 114 955 1515 5 130 3.63 1345 106 1.03 104.96 114 40

Bluegrass Angus Farm Angus (AN) 170 21357225 12/10/24 2 Foxhovens Right Man 184 3 89 153 19 89 912 840 115 1115 1615 4.46 116 3.92 1465 116 -0.1 107.13 114 42

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Bullinger Ranch Angus Fall (AN-F) 251 21272635 9/27/24 KR Mojo 8520 2.7 82 154 28 85 825 918 100 1240 1795 4.96 124 3.69 1424 118 -2.58 121 118 41.0

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus Fall (AN-F) 259 21238779 10/06/24 Connealy Craftsman 4.4 104 179 28 80 786 830 100 1150 1715 5.04 126 3.60 1367 113 -1.11 118 118 38.0
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 268 21383739 9/24/24 LAR Man In Black 3.0 97 165 29 75 675 818 100 1140 1725 5.22 130 3.53 1332 110 0.27 116 118 40.0
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 267 21383738 9/29/24 E&B Wildcat 9402 0.7 71 120 32 71 625 778 100 990 1545 4.96 124 3.19 1228 102 1.95 105 112 42.0
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 270 21382755 9/22/24 E&B Wildcat 9402 2.9 84 148 27 76 615 735 100 1060 1640 5.18 129 3.34 1237 102 5.43 102 112 40.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 389 21339857 2/10/25 1 Ellingson Rangeland 0.8 75 138 31 83 940 895 100 1085 1565 4.29 130 4.14 1528 130 2.97 99 115 37.5
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 390 21339858 1/30/25 1 Schiefelbein Top Gun 522 -0.4 84 143 25 75 965 890 120 1075 1500 3.79 115 3.86 1432 121 1.55 99 113 34.5
Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 326 21331813 1/02/25 1 Poss Winchester -0.2 86 160 28 83 728 726 115 935 1385 4.02 122 3.32 1224 104 0.51 108 112 38.0

Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 466 21316427 3/10/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 -1.1 76 135 37 78 711 712 106 745 1195 4.02 122 3.41 1246 106 0.15 102 109 35.5
H7 Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 316 21358452 2/17/25 1 EZAR Gettysburg 1061 0.4 93 166 35 80 706 751 107 870 1280 3.66 111 3.45 1294 110 0.58 102 108 37.5

Barton Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 355 21368847 1/16/25 1 Schiefelbein Gable 311 1 85 153 22 78 880 824 121 1010 1375 3.26 99 3.41 1271 108 -3.58 108.09 108 35.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Burkholder & Unruh Angus (AN) 343 21229766 1/14/25 2 GAR Greater Good 3.3 97 163 32 76 858 846 120 1025 1495 4.20 127 3.69 1456 121 -1.86 107 117 35.0

Hone Ranch Angus (AN) 403 21260480 3/01/25 2 Moore Resilient 115A 4.1 97 156 26 88 708 874 127 880 1320 3.93 119 3.68 1361 113 -3.06 115 115 38.0
Reddin Angus Angus (AN) 424 21253544 2/07/25 2 Sitz Resilient 10208 2.7 97 164 26 96 804 802 108 910 1380 4.20 127 3.62 1329 111 -0.15 105 113 37.5

Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 386 21362306 2/10/25 2 Poss Deadwood 1.4 75 133 22 78 895 852 100 1020 1440 3.75 113 3.81 1404 117 -2.14 108 111 39.0
Jocko Valley Cattle, LLC Angus (AN) 463 21244465 3/11/25 2 Vermilion Riverside 3.2 93 161 21 80 666 749 114 805 1220 3.71 112 3.50 1340 112 -0.43 104 111 41.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 109 21176816 1/06/25 1 Crouch Congress 0.9 87 150 27 68 704 810 106 725 1295 5.09 133 3.36 1262 103 -1.51 115 114 37.0

Dawson Farms LLC Angus (AN) 178 21331693 1/01/25 1 Foxhovens Endeavor 203 -0.7 86 164 27 75 758 782 114 915 1435 4.64 122 3.68 1435 117 3.62 101 114 38.0
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 106 21176800 12/14/24 1 BNWZ Nobility 1202 0.5 81 148 34 83 687 725 100 820 1340 4.64 122 3.28 1225 100 0.73 100 108 36.0

7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 67 21347317 12/08/24 1 Baldridge Heat Seeker H925 0.4 68 118 35 78 880 768 100 925 1440 4.60 121 3.48 1332 108 2.11 102 108 40.0
Schroeder Angus Angus (AN) 71 21332439 2/08/25 1 SA Atlantis 6975 0.7 76 130 29 72 606 704 103 620 1115 4.42 116 3.17 1180 96 4.38 92 102 40.0

EPDS

EPDS

EPDS

EPDS

EPDS

EPDS

Leaders G1 Class 1 Spring Angus ADG RATIO

Leaders G1 Class 1 Spring Angus MBT INDEX

Leaders G1 Class 2 Spring Angus MBT INDEX

Leaders Fall Angus MBT INDEX

Leaders G2 Class 1 Spring Angus MBT INDEX

Leaders G2 Class 2 Spring Angus MBT INDEX



Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Deppe Angus Angus (AN) 137 21426159 1/10/25 2 Crouch Congress 1.9 101 173 27 73 825 827 129 860 1450 5.27 137 3.81 1498 118 0.12 110 120 39.0

2XL Cattle Company Angus (AN) 184 21317163 1/09/25 2 Basin Jameson 1076 3.1 112 189 18 90 820 756 101 830 1405 5.13 133 3.68 1380 109 1.23 104 112 42.0
Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 160 21297658 12/05/24 2 Baldridge Jordan 4.0 99 172 36 85 825 817 114 955 1515 5.00 130 3.63 1345 106 1.03 105 114 40.0

7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 65 21349437 12/12/24 2 VAR Crosswind 1361 1.9 86 153 24 76 875 770 100 1030 1585 4.96 129 3.87 1484 117 0.85 117 116 44.0
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 104 21176817 12/12/24 2 BNWZ Nobility 1202 4.8 100 177 24 85 734 767 100 835 1390 4.96 129 3.39 1269 100 -0.60 111 114 42.0

Ramsey Angus Angus (AN) 132 21330528 12/31/24 2 Vermilion Riverside 2.7 80 139 30 94 858 836 110 990 1535 4.87 126 3.93 1445 114 -0.67 104 113 40.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 389 21339857 2/10/25 1 Ellingson Rangeland 0.8 75 138 31 83 940 895 100 1085 1565 4.29 130 4.14 1528 130 2.97 99 115 37.5
Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 334 21332809 12/30/24 1 Quaker Hill Black Bandolier -0.3 82 152 31 68 582 612 97 735 1215 4.29 130 2.89 1092 93 -0.11 110 107 42.0
Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 326 21331813 1/02/25 1 Poss Winchester -0.2 86 160 28 83 728 726 115 935 1385 4.02 122 3.32 1224 104 0.51 108 112 38.0

Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 466 21316427 3/10/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 -1.1 76 135 37 78 711 712 106 745 1195 4.02 122 3.41 1246 106 0.15 102 109 35.5
Reddin Angus Angus (AN) 425 21251977 2/15/25 1 Hoffman Thedford -1.4 60 109 32 84 685 703 95 795 1235 3.93 119 3.31 1206 102 105 40.0

RGB Angus Angus (AN) 421 21471052 1/07/25 1 DBA Wildcat 3126 -0.3 71 129 33 81 680 666 101 730 1170 3.93 119 2.84 1162 99 3.18 95 103 37.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Kinsley Painter Angus (AN) 362 21326222 1/21/25 2 BA7 Oaks Bold Ruler 4.0 102 181 39 82 690 782 93 855 1360 4.51 136 3.42 1313 109 3.85 94 108 34.5

Burkholder & Unruh Angus (AN) 343 21229766 1/14/25 2 GAR Greater Good 3.3 97 163 32 76 858 846 120 1025 1495 4.20 127 3.69 1456 121 -1.86 107 117 35.0
Reddin Angus Angus (AN) 424 21253544 2/07/25 2 Sitz Resilient 10208 2.7 97 164 26 96 804 802 108 910 1380 4.20 127 3.62 1329 111 -0.15 105 113 37.5

TAG Double H Cattle Company Angus (AN) 483 21351249 3/22/25 2 Stellpflug Full Service 3579 2.7 86 154 23 93 645 677 111 675 1140 4.15 125 3.37 1219 102 1.85 99 109 38.0
Hone Ranch Angus (AN) 403 21260480 3/01/25 2 Moore Resilient 115A 4.1 97 156 26 88 708 874 127 880 1320 3.93 119 3.68 1361 113 -3.06 115 115 38.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 268 21383739 9/24/24 LAR Man In Black 3.0 97 165 29 75 675 818 100 1140 1725 5.22 130 3.53 1332 110 0.27 116 118 40.0
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 270 21382755 9/22/24 E&B Wildcat 9402 2.9 84 148 27 76 615 735 100 1060 1640 5.18 129 3.34 1237 102 5.43 102 112 40.0

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus Fall (AN-F) 259 21238779 10/06/24 Connealy Craftsman 4.4 104 179 28 80 786 830 100 1150 1715 5.04 126 3.60 1367 113 -1.11 118 118 38.0
Pine View Farm Angus Fall (AN-F) 292 21052206 8/21/24 FHCC Foundation 1558 0.7 82 144 23 92 610 745 100 1155 1715 5.00 125 3.28 1231 102 -1.36 115 110 39.0
Bullinger Ranch Angus Fall (AN-F) 251 21272635 9/27/24 KR Mojo 8520 2.7 82 154 28 85 825 918 100 1240 1795 4.96 124 3.69 1424 118 -2.58 121 118 41.0

Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 267 21383738 9/29/24 E&B Wildcat 9402 0.7 71 120 32 71 625 778 100 990 1545 4.96 124 3.19 1228 102 1.95 105 112 42.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
D Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 206 21320917 3/16/25 1 Hoover No Doubt 0.3 80 141 27 82 738 1009 100 765 1175 3.66 96 3.72 1411 115 -1.2 98.84 102 34

Dawson Farms LLC Angus (AN) 178 21331693 1/01/25 1 Foxhovens Endeavor 203 -1 86 164 27 75 758 782 114 915 1435 4.64 122 3.68 1435 117 3.62 101.2 114 38
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 68 21349446 12/16/24 1 VAR Crosswind 1361 -1 74 126 25 80 876 778 100 990 1470 4.29 113 3.62 1376 112 2.63 86.13 103 40

Bluegrass Angus Farm Angus (AN) 169 21357233 12/17/24 1 Montana Jake 1036 1 89 152 25 82 806 772 106 1025 1460 3.88 102 3.6 1353 110 -1.1 103.61 105 39
Aiton Angus Angus (AN) 13 21244669 1/12/25 1 Crouch Congress 0.8 88 147 27 72 806 831 108 870 1360 4.38 115 3.59 1396 114 0.69 104.23 110 35

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 63 21347314 12/10/24 2 Virginia Tech Statesman 2.1 96 177 23 82 915 802 100 1225 1740 4.6 119 4.22 1632 129 -0.5 112.6 115 41

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 204 21319203 3/19/25 2 Hoover No Doubt 4.2 84 157 16 80 776 1086 100 800 1315 4.6 119 4.2 1582 125 -0.4 102.63 112 36
Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 201 21319699 3/08/25 2 Connealy Craftsman 2.2 98 160 22 78 928 1229 146 900 1340 3.93 102 4.14 1608 127 0.46 104.45 112 38

Driftless Region Angus Angus (AN) 90 21340278 2/20/25 2 E&B Wildcat 9402 1.9 82 145 25 82 740 830 100 985 1385 3.57 93 4.07 1479 117 -1.7 101.11 103 41
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 64 21347315 1/06/25 2 7 Oaks Influence 1.8 91 162 32 80 812 760 100 1030 1530 4.46 116 3.97 1483 117 -0.1 112.59 114 41

Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 158 21297653 12/03/24 2 Baldridge Jordan 3.5 92 159 35 78 920 905 100 1160 1660 4.46 116 3.96 1472 116 0.26 103.01 113 42
Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 52 21240632 12/31/24 2 Ellingson Deep River 3.2 98 175 27 79 990 966 107 1060 1550 4.38 114 3.96 1481 117 0.09 108.35 112 45
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Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 389 21339857 2/10/25 1 Ellingson Rangeland 0.8 75 138 31 83 940 895 100 1085 1565 4.29 130 4.14 1528 130 2.97 99.46 115 37.5
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 390 21339858 1/30/25 1 Schiefelbein Top Gun 522 -0.4 84 143 25 75 965 890 120 1075 1500 3.79 115 3.86 1432 121 1.55 99.2 113 34.5
Burkholder & Unruh Angus (AN) 346 21286985 3/05/25 1 SAV Magnum 1335 1.2 94 160 23 82 719 768 109 855 1255 3.57 108 3.54 1282 109 1.31 97.63 106 36.5

H7 Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 316 21358452 2/17/25 1 EZAR Gettysburg 1061 0.4 93 166 35 80 706 751 107 870 1280 3.66 111 3.45 1294 110 0.58 102.3 108 37.5
Alpine Angus Angus (AN) 401 21364399 3/12/25 1 Yon Discipline -0.3 82 145 32 62 705 865 122 830 1200 3.3 100 3.45 1325 112 0.72 93.87 105 37

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 386 21362306 2/10/25 2 Poss Deadwood 1.4 75 133 22 78 895 852 100 1020 1440 3.75 113 3.81 1404 117 -2.14 107.79 111 39

Granger Angus Angus (AN) 300 21361417 2/20/25 2 Boyd Bedrock 2.3 76 144 37 96 796 823 108 995 1395 3.57 108 3.79 1380 115 6.32 85.93 104 36.5
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 306 21357985 2/19/25 2 Granger Pacman 224 4.3 77 147 28 97 788 812 107 970 1365 3.53 107 3.7 1349 112 -1.07 104.65 108

Johnson Bros. Angus Angus (AN) 385 21339855 2/01/25 2 T/D Doc Ryan 049 1.4 82 144 39 85 895 831 100 1055 1430 3.35 101 3.7 1373 114 0.77 100.72 104 38.5
Burkholder & Unruh Angus (AN) 343 21229766 1/14/25 2 GAR Greater Good 3.3 97 163 32 76 858 846 120 1025 1495 4.2 127 3.69 1456 121 -1.86 106.76 117 35

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Bullinger Ranch Angus Fall (AN-F) 251 21272635 9/27/24 KR Mojo 8520 2.7 82 154 28 85 825 918 100 1240 1795 4.96 124 3.69 1424 118 -2.58 121.34 118 41

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus Fall (AN-F) 259 21238779 10/06/24 Connealy Craftsman 4.4 104 179 28 80 786 830 100 1150 1715 5.04 126 3.6 1367 113 -1.11 117.74 118 38
7 Oaks Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 265 21342418 10/19/24 Connealy Craftsman 1.6 77 144 38 75 878 1081 100 1155 1645 4.38 109 3.55 1485 123 0.89 95.59 107 36
Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 268 21383739 9/24/24 LAR Man In Black 3 97 165 29 75 675 818 100 1140 1725 5.22 130 3.53 1332 110 0.27 116.12 118 40

Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus Fall (AN-F) 277 21269137 8/09/24 Byergo Jet Black G53 -0.6 81 144 24 70 835 854 116 1410 1835 3.79 95 3.43 1337 111 5.99 68.7 97 41

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Stewart Select Angus Angus (AN) 73 21332807 12/06/24 1 GAR Home Town 0.4 75 133 29 78 740 735 128 860 1330 4.20 110 3.20 1274 104 -3.62 118 112 39.0

7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 212 21351478 1/20/25 1 Connealy Craftsman 0.8 88 160 39 80 710 731 100 825 1315 4.38 115 3.54 1340 109 -2.31 116 110 36.0
Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 159 21298250 12/05/24 1 Connealy Craftsman 1.1 71 120 39 75 850 842 100 1030 1440 3.66 96 3.45 1294 105 -1.56 116 108 41.0

Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 109 21176816 1/06/25 1 Crouch Congress 0.9 87 150 27 68 704 810 106 725 1295 5.09 133 3.36 1262 103 -1.51 115 114 37.0
Strasburg Angus Angus (AN) 121 21432322 12/18/24 1 S Architect 9501 -1.2 80 127 29 83 800 763 102 880 1350 4.20 110 3.34 1241 101 -1.06 114 107 37.0

Bluegrass Angus Farm Angus (AN) 168 21357227 12/20/24 1 Montana Judgement 1038 0.1 69 123 17 83 810 768 105 980 1425 3.97 104 3.54 1315 107 -2.43 113 107 37.5
Next Generation Genetics Angus (AN) 127 21344266 12/28/24 1 LVVF Tanker 14 0.0 73 138 38 79 876 778 100 920 1400 4.29 113 3.55 1348 110 -1.92 112 110 37.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Stewart Select Angus Angus (AN) 78 21331216 1/03/25 2 Connealy Craftsman 2.8 96 174 36 88 664 685 119 860 1345 4.33 112 3.47 1308 103 -5.52 123 113 36.0

Les Craft Angus Angus (AN) 31 21327484 1/02/25 2 Crouch Congress 3.8 93 159 22 96 810 782 115 980 1510 4.73 123 3.88 1429 113 -2.03 119 118 38.5
KB Angus Angus (AN) 153 21267322 12/19/24 2 Ellingson Prolific 2.7 96 155 22 91 812 828 109 935 1430 4.42 115 3.55 1315 104 -2.33 119 112 40.0

Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 101 21176831 12/04/24 2 Marda Great Lakes 370 1.8 89 159 31 73 832 850 112 910 1445 4.78 124 3.46 1319 104 -2.44 119 115 41.0
7 Oaks Angus Angus (AN) 65 21349437 12/12/24 2 VAR Crosswind 1361 1.9 86 153 24 76 875 770 100 1030 1585 4.96 129 3.87 1484 117 0.85 117 116 44.0

Strasburg Angus Angus (AN) 122 21432327 12/20/24 2 Ellingson Prolific 2.2 73 127 24 83 772 778 104 885 1360 4.24 110 3.38 1289 102 -2.33 117 108 40.0
Dawson Farms LLC Angus (AN) 176 21332306 1/22/25 2 Basin Jameson 1076 3.3 104 178 30 86 790 797 100 965 1425 4.11 107 3.86 1409 111 -2.35 116 110 36.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
H7 Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 318 21358442 2/19/25 1 Poss Pendleton 1.2 89 149 27 79 760 775 100 865 1220 3.17 96 3.31 1211 103 -2.75 110 102 41.0

Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 334 21332809 12/30/24 1 Quaker Hill Black Bandolier -0.3 82 152 31 68 582 612 97 735 1215 4.29 130 2.89 1092 93 -0.11 110 107 42.0
Barton Angus Ranch Angus (AN) 355 21368847 1/16/25 1 Schiefelbein Gable 311 1.0 85 153 22 78 880 824 121 1010 1375 3.26 99 3.41 1271 108 -3.58 108 108 35.5
Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 326 21331813 1/02/25 1 Poss Winchester -0.2 86 160 28 83 728 726 115 935 1385 4.02 122 3.32 1224 104 0.51 108 112 38.0

Berry Angus Angus (AN) 336 21349859 2/07/25 1 SITZ Royalty 1299 0.6 65 105 28 71 650 706 101 750 1075 2.90 88 2.82 1106 94 -2.69 107 97 35.0
Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 465 21316431 3/09/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 0.6 83 147 38 82 715 713 106 795 1195 3.57 108 3.40 1243 105 -0.88 107 106 37.0
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Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Hone Ranch Angus (AN) 403 21260480 3/01/25 2 Moore Resilient 115A 4.1 97 156 26 88 708 874 127 880 1320 3.93 119 3.68 1361 113 -3.06 115 115 38.0

Reddin Angus Angus (AN) 428 21251970 2/25/25 2 Myers Fair-N-Square M39 2.6 73 137 24 88 742 793 107 830 1220 3.48 105 3.36 1230 103 -2.69 114 107 35.5
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 431 21223579 3/01/25 2 44 Faithful 2764 2.3 82 140 27 65 712 843 100 825 1170 3.08 93 3.26 1225 102 -5.29 114 106 35.0
Jocko Valley Cattle, LLC Angus (AN) 455 21217977 3/06/25 2 JVC Spur 218 2.9 79 136 25 85 696 721 103 810 1175 3.26 98 3.32 1232 103 -2.28 114 104 34.5
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 435 21265715 2/03/25 2 Marda Iconic 365 3.9 99 166 28 73 710 744 103 870 1310 3.93 119 3.40 1244 104 -2.60 113 110 42.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Johnson Family Cattle Angus Fall (AN-F) 254 21224907 8/14/24 Deer Valley Wall Street -0.3 76 140 23 85 810 775 100 1230 1685 4.06 101 3.18 1225 101 -3.43 127 106 40.0
T.J. Curtin Farms LLC Angus Fall (AN-F) 276 21119740 8/21/24 Connealy Craftsman 1.0 84 151 28 86 715 757 100 1305 1680 3.35 84 3.21 1221 101 -7.38 122 103 38.0

Bullinger Ranch Angus Fall (AN-F) 251 21272635 9/27/24 KR Mojo 8520 2.7 82 154 28 85 825 918 100 1240 1795 4.96 124 3.69 1424 118 -2.58 121 118 41.0
7 Oaks Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 262 21403256 10/19/24 7 Oaks Influence 4.0 90 151 21 74 820 1009 100 1055 1545 4.38 109 3.33 1391 115 -1.33 120 111 42.0

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus Fall (AN-F) 259 21238779 10/06/24 Connealy Craftsman 4.4 104 179 28 80 786 830 100 1150 1715 5.04 126 3.60 1367 113 -1.11 118 118 38.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Lucas Keith/Deppe Angus Angus (AN) 137 21426159 1/10/25 2 Crouch Congress 1.9 101 173 27 73 825 827 129 860 1450 5.27 137 3.81 1498 118 0.12 110 120 39.0

Isabella Gotto/Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 268 21383739 9/24/24 LAR Man In Black 3.0 97 165 29 75 675 818 100 1140 1725 5.22 130 3.53 1332 110 0.27 116 118 40.0
Isabella Gotto/Deppe Angus Angus Fall (AN-F) 267 21383738 9/29/24 E&B Wildcat 9402 0.7 71 120 32 71 625 778 100 990 1545 4.96 124 3.19 1228 102 1.95 105 112 42.0

Kinsley Painter Angus (AN) 362 21326222 1/21/25 2 BA7 Oaks Bold Ruler 4.0 102 181 39 82 690 782 93 855 1360 4.51 136 3.42 1313 109 3.85 94 108 34.5
Ramsey Angus/ Archibald Angus Angus (AN) 134 21388423 1/08/25 2 Sterling Pacific 904 2.6 81 132 14 90 827 828 109 915 1430 4.60 119 3.73 1370 108 2.42 91 107 41.5

Quintin Woirhaye/Woirhaye Cattle Co. Angus (AN) 334 21332809 12/30/24 1 Quaker Hill Black Bandolier -0.3 82 152 31 68 582 612 97 735 1215 4.29 130 2.89 1092 93 -0.11 110 107 42.0

Vico Leben/LPH Ranch LLC Hereford (HE) 578 44705746 1/14/25
NJW 233H 284H LONG HAUL 

197K
0.5 50 80 34 72 720 690 108 700 1060 3.21 109 2.62 1065 109 -1.71 100 106 35.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR AvgMBT SC
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 104 21176817 12/12/24 2 BNWZ Nobility 1202 4.8 100 177 24 85 734 767 100 835 1390 4.96 129 3.39 1269 100 -0.60 111 42.0
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 106 21176800 12/14/24 1 BNWZ Nobility 1202 0.5 81 148 34 83 687 725 100 820 1340 4.64 122 3.28 1225 100 0.73 100 36.0
Marda Angus Farm LLC Angus (AN) 105 21176809 12/21/24 2 BNWZ Nobility 1202 1.9 84 141 26 78 762 801 100 800 1240 3.93 102 3.09 1167 92 -2.55 111 35.5

Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 52 21240632 12/31/24 2 Ellingson Deep River 3.2 98 175 27 79 990 966 107 1060 1550 4.38 114 3.96 1481 117 0.09 108 45.0
Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 50 21240739 12/20/24 2 Ellingson Deep River 4.4 102 179 23 78 952 914 101 1030 1525 4.42 115 3.79 1441 114 1.90 101 41.5
Eagle Grip Cattle Co Angus (AN) 202 21319201 3/09/25 2 Ellingson Deep River 1.8 89 158 21 82 762 997 100 835 1275 3.93 102 3.95 1469 116 0.17 100 36.0

Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 163 21298131 1/29/25 2 Connealy Craftsman 3.0 113 189 33 72 820 910 125 935 1430 4.42 115 3.95 1505 119 1.46 104 39.5
Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 159 21298250 12/05/24 1 Connealy Craftsman 1.1 71 120 39 75 850 842 100 1030 1440 3.66 96 3.45 1294 105 -1.56 116 41.0
Byergo Beef Genetics, LLC Angus (AN) 161 21298134 12/22/24 2 Connealy Craftsman 1.3 84 153 42 70 800 913 128 1065 1435 3.30 86 3.59 1399 111 0 37.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR AvgMBT SC
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 306 21357985 2/19/25 2 Granger Pacman 224 4.3 77 147 28 97 788 812 107 970 1365 3.53 107 3.70 1349 112 -1.07 105 41.5
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 307 21357990 2/23/25 2 Granger Pacman 224 2.9 81 145 28 80 785 822 108 920 1325 3.62 109 3.63 1324 110 1.07 103 40.5
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 309 21357983 2/16/25 2 Granger Pacman 224 3.9 82 149 21 90 740 776 102 955 1360 3.62 109 3.66 1353 113 1.22 98 37.5

Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 466 21316427 3/10/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 -1.1 76 135 37 78 711 712 106 745 1195 4.02 122 3.41 1246 106 0.15 102.31 35.5
Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 465 21316431 3/09/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 0.6 83 147 38 82 715 713 106 795 1195 3.57 108 3.40 1243 105 -0.88 106.56 37
Coombs Cattle Company Angus (AN) 468 21316423 3/05/25 1 Baldridge Gibson G859 -2.6 81 140 28 74 683 672 100 755 1165 3.66 111 3.28 1204 102 -0.5 106.26 36

Granger Angus Angus (AN) 310 21398018 2/24/25 2 Basin Keystone 2021 3.1 84 156 26 95 703 706 100 840 1270 3.84 116 3.49 1273 106 -1 108.59 38
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 302 21361080 2/05/25 1 Basin Keystone 2021 1 95 172 29 80 734 788 104 920 1305 3.44 104 3.41 1319 112 -1.16 106.53 33.5
Granger Angus Angus (AN) 311 21398015 2/21/25 2 Basin Keystone 2021 3.5 80 144 32 94 734 730 100 855 1240 3.44 104 3.38 1236 103 0.97 100.82 40
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Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Dahlman Diamond D Ranch Red Angus (RA) 511 5204703 12/27/24 STRA RANCH HAND 2010 -2.1 74 113 33 68 714 608 112 755 1095 3.04 110 2.59 1063 105 -1.85 104 108 36.5

Elam Red Angus Red Angus (RA) 516 5145879 3/15/25 MCPHEE CHECK IT OUT 5088 -1.7 60 98 27 83 748 757 104 750 1105 3.17 115 3.20 1159 115 -0.46 99 108 34.5
Dahlman Diamond D Ranch Red Angus (RA) 510 5204701 12/30/24 C-T MARKETS UP 2119 -2.8 61 99 28 60 565 503 93 605 1005 3.57 129 2.39 1028 102 3.09 92 104 34.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Dahlman Diamond D Ranch Red Angus (RA) 511 5204703 12/27/24 STRA RANCH HAND 2010 -2.1 74 113 33 68 714 608 112 755 1095 3.04 110 2.59 1063 105 -1.85 104 108 36.5

Wild To Mild Red Angus Red Angus (RA) 500 5050039 2/12/25 RED LAZY MC FORUM 223Y -3.0 48 78 23 65 625 737 100 640 960 2.86 104 2.55 1032 102 -0.69 100 101 33.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Elm Creek Ranch Salers (SA) 552 768388 1/26/25 TEHAMA TESTAMENT 0.2 81 130 21 88 806 806 114 1020 1425 3.62 116 3.63 1458 118 0.74 96 111 44.0
Elm Creek Ranch Salers (SA) 551 768379 1/19/25 TEHAMA TESTAMENT -0.2 70 112 22 88 825 681 96 965 1375 3.66 117 3.44 1260 102 -1.77 111 107 42.0
Elm Creek Ranch Salers (SA) 550 768396 1/18/25 TEHAMA TESTAMENT -2.1 75 125 24 70 790 717 102 945 1300 3.17 102 3.24 1254 101 -2.67 107 103 39.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Elm Creek Ranch Salers (SA) 551 768379 1/19/25 TEHAMA TESTAMENT -0.2 70 112 22 88 825 681 96 965 1375 3.66 117 3.44 1260 102 -1.77 111 107 42.0
Elm Creek Ranch Salers (SA) 550 768396 1/18/25 TEHAMA TESTAMENT -2.1 75 125 24 70 790 717 102 945 1300 3.17 102 3.24 1254 101 -2.67 107 103 39.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
LPH Ranch LLC Hereford (HE) 576 44705750 1/21/25 NJW 247C 41E SOUL 173K 5.1 66 109 23 93 810 706 111 725 1140 3.71 126 2.86 1070 110 1.21 97 111 37.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC

LPH Ranch LLC Hereford (HE) 578 44705746 1/14/25
NJW 233H 284H LONG HAUL 

197K
0.5 50 80 34 72 720 690 108 700 1060 3.21 109 2.62 1065 109 -1.71 100 106 35.5

LPH Ranch LLC Hereford (HE) 579 44705359 2/12/25 LPHR 94X MIGHTY 302 ET 3.7 61 98 31 84 745 721 113 665 1015 3.13 106 2.70 1019 105 -0.19 100 106 32.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Tanner Jensen Simmental (SI) 561 4629289 2/24/25 CDI MAJOR IMPACT 280H 0.1 79 119 22 77 790 725 810 1265 4.06 113 3.48 1305 105 1.19 99 104 37.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Tanner Jensen Simmental (SI) 561 4629289 2/24/25 CDI MAJOR IMPACT 280H 0.1 79 119 22 77 790 725 810 1265 4.06 113 3.48 1305 105 1.19 99 104 37.5

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Lazy L Ranch Limflex (LF) 602 NXM3686725 2/06/25 SEVY Dan 1137 -0.7 84 127 26 78 793 821 114 925 1330 3.62 111 3.48 1312 111 -2.35 112 112 37.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Lazy L Ranch Limflex (LF) 602 NXM3686725 2/06/25 SEVY Dan 1137 -0.7 84 127 26 78 793 821 114 925 1330 3.62 111 3.48 1312 111 -2.35 112 112 37.0
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Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Wyoming Pinzgauer Ranch Pinzgauer (PZ) 613 5114290 3/13/25 CPP Ragnar 560K 105 670 711 105 725 1035 2.77 112 2.98 1085 106 1.08 94 104 31.0

Ranch Breed Lot # Reg # DOB Class Sire Name BW WW YW Milk BW WW 205 NR IBW FBW ADG ADGR WDA 365 365R RFI EffR MBT SC
Wyoming Pinzgauer Ranch Pinzgauer (PZ) 610 5114284 2/26/25 CPP Ragnar 560K 87 690 687 101 745 995 2.23 90 2.75 1000 98 -1.52 99 97 36.5
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